502689208 02/20/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2735814

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEN-I KUO	02/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHUOXING METAL PRODUCTS (KUNSHAN) CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 360, BINJIANG NORTH ROAD, ZHANGPU TOWN,
City:	KUNSHAN, JIANGSU
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14185838

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 281-2659279

Email: bs@pat-bangshia.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: TW INVENTORS C/O PATENT OFFICE OF BANG S

Address Line 1: 102 LINDENCREST

Address Line 4: SUGAR LAND, TEXAS 77479-5201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BP-363;C-1094
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BANGER SHIA
Signature:	/BANGER SHIA/
Date:	02/20/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=BP-363 ASSI995#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032260 FRAME: 0997

ASSIGNMENT DEED

1. Name of ASSIGNOR(S): Wen-I KUO	
Address of ASSIGNOR(S): NO. 360, Bi Town, Kunsh	
2. Name of ASSIGNEE(S): Shuoxing Me Address of ASSIGNEE(S): NO. 360, Bi	tal Products (Kunshan) CO., LTD.
Whereas, I/We, Wen-I K	
thereafter referred to as an applicant(s) or improvements titled GREASE GUN WITH A in consideration of Ten US dollars, said assigner conveyance unto said assignees, assignor's entire and the full and exclusive right, title, and interest granted therefore in the United States. I/We here the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue sentire right, title and interest in and to the same behoof of his legal representatives, to the full stated, as fully and entirely as the same would sale not been made.	QUICK-RELEASE END COVER, rs has conveyed and hereby does evidence such e right to the said invention in the United States, est in and to any and all Patents which may be eby authorize and request the Commissioner of aid United States Patent to said assignee, of the for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and end of the term for which said Patent may be
Whereas I/We, Shuoxing Metal Properceafter referred to as the assignee(s), is/are an interest in the same for said improvements entitled in consideration of Ten US dollars, said assigner conveyance unto said assignees, assignor's entire and the full and exclusive right, title, and interegranted therefore in the United States. I/We here the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue substitute right, title and interest in and to the same exchange of his legal representatives, to the full granted, as fully and entirely as the same would sale not been made. Executed date: Feb. 17, 2014	desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and end GREASE GUN WITH A QUICK-RELEASE END COVER has conveyed and hereby does evidence such e right to the said invention in the United States, est in and to any and all Patents which may be eby authorize and request the Commissioner of aid United States Patent to said assignee, of the for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and end of the term for which said Patent may be
Name of Assignor(s): Wen-I KUO	Signature(s) LV Z LV
Name of Assignee(s): Shuoxing Metal	Signature(s) / 2 24
Products (Kunshan)	Typed/Printed name: Wen-I KUO
CO., LTD.	Position: <u>President</u>

RECORDED: 02/20/2014

PATENT REEL: 032260 FRAME: 0998